目 录
公 司 简 介
Content
02
EMI 滤波器介绍
EMI 安装注意事项
03-05
05

5.  温 度 范 围 ： -55 ℃  ~
D d
订货示例 Ordering example：
CT52- Ø2.5-2X1-100VDC-223-M
①   ②   ③    ④   ⑤  ⑥
①型号 Model      ②尺寸代码 Size code        ③温度特性/系数代码 Temperature characteristics / coefficient codes
④额定电压 Rated voltage    ⑤标称电容量 Nominal capacity     ⑥电容量允许偏差代码 Capacitance tolerance codes
注:可根据用户要求提供各种外形尺寸的多层穿心电容器
Note: You can provide a variety of dimensions of the multilayer feedthrough capacitor according to user requirements
Features:
 1. small bulk, big capacitance, small
variation of capacitance tolerance.
  2. Various voltage,  temperature
characteristic and dimensions.
  3. Temperature range: -55c`+125c
Applications：
1. Used for manufacturing various EMI
filters and other related components.
 2. Used in bypass and filter to prevent
radial interference.
Selection of multilayer feed-through ring capacitor
环形电容 选型目录
尺寸规格及性能：Dimension Spec and Function
型号
Type
容量范
围
Cap.
测试耐压
Test
Withstand
Vol
误差范围
Cap.Tol
损耗
D.F
材料特
性
Material
绝缘电阻
(100VDC)
I.R.
尺寸 Dimensions（mm）
D
（外径）
D1
（内径 1）
D2
（内径 2
A
（厚度）
HX12-001 4700pF AC2KV -20%～+80% ＜3% Y5V >3000MΩ 20 7 5 5.2
HX12-002 6800pF AC2KV -20%～+80% ＜3% Y5V >3000MΩ 20 7 5 4.3
HX12-003 4700pF AC2KV -20%～+80% ＜3% Y5V >3000MΩ 17 7 5 3.9
HX12-004 4700pF AC2KV -20%～+80% ＜3% Y5V >3000MΩ 14.5 7 5 3.9
HZ120120-001 6800pF DC1KV -20%～+80% ＜3% Y5V >10GΩ 11.5 4.5  1.43
HZ320320-001 4700pF DC3KV -20%～+80% ＜1.2% Y5U >10GΩ 32 11.5  7
HZ320320-002 60-65pF DC3KV -20%～+80% ＜0.1% SL >10GΩ 32 11.5  7
HZ450450-001 150pF DC4KV -20%～+80% ＜3% SL >10GΩ 45 12.5  10.5
福州欣翔威电子科技有限公司       网址：http://www.0591xw.com 13
专利号：ZL201120513576X
授权公告号：CN202339823U
特点与应用
1.  频率响应高
2.  传输信号泄漏小
3.  具有耐高交流电压
4.  体积小
主要用于有线电视中电磁干
扰（EMI）抑制装置